10-21-2002

WENMM-1595 (05/01)

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION J. U.	S ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM US.S Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings → → → ▼	V V V	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Andrew Welfare	Name: Glynwed Pipe Systems, Limited	
10.15.02		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>	
	Street Address: Woodhouse Road	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Keighley State: West Yorkshire Zip: BD21 S	
	Country:United Kingdom	
Execution Date: August 7, 2002		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/182,431		
	attached? □ Voc. ☑ No.	
	attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name: John H. Allie	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorization to charge deposit account for 	
	additional fees, not to include payment of issue	
& McNett LLP	additional rees, not to include payment of issue	
	8. Deposit account number: 23-3030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:	
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	m v	
Circle, Suite 3700	23-3030	
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	
оку. <u>плакапароно</u> окако <u>, плаката</u> др. 10204-010 7		
DO NOT IIS	SE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the feregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	
of the original document.	4/11/	
John H. Allie	October 10, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total aumbha of nama including as	over sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope	
	addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washingto D.C. 20231 on	
7340-4:JHA/jmp:186874	October 10, 2002	
2 LMUELLER 00000082 10182431	(Date of Deposit) John H. Allie	
1 40.00 OP	Name of Registered Representative	
	Signatuk	
/	October 10, 2002	
/	Date of Signature	

PATENT

REEL: 013387 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Andrew	Welfare of	

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made one or more new and useful inventions in INFLATABLE STOPPING BAGS for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States (hereinafter the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Glynwed Pipe Systems, Limited, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having a principal place of business at Woodhouse Road, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD21 5NA, United Kingdom, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application, and in, to and under the Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Application entitled INFLATABLE STOPPING BAGS, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuation-in-parts thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 013387 FRAME: 0450

Assignor acknowledges that the Application was executed concurrently herewith unless a different execution date is indicated in item (a) below. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the following list of information items (a) through (c) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel, or its agents:

(a) Execution Date of the Application: August 7, 2002.

(b) Patent Office Number for the Application: 10/182,431

(c) Filing date of the Application: July 29, 2002.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this The day of August, 2002.

Andrew Welfare

2

RECORDED: 10/15/2002